

3 SC 13/2012 13113/2012
State Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary
FIR No.74/2012
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused in person with Counsel Sh.S.B.Pandey.
IO not present.

IO be called through concerned DCP to appear on
the NDOH for supplying copy of the chargesheet to the accused.

It shall be last opportunity.

Re-notify on **09.07.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/18.03.2025