

2 SC 13/2012 13113/2012
State Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary
FIR No.74/2012
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused in person with Counsel Sh. S.B.Pandey.
IO ASI Sachin in person.

Notice issued to IO received back served.

IO has supplied the copy of supplementary chargesheet to the accused free of cost u/s 230 BNSS.

IO is directed to supply the copy of main chargesheet to the accused on or before the NDOH.

It shall be last opportunity for IO to supply copy of main chargesheet.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 17.11.2025.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/23.09.2025