

3

**SC No. 13/2012 13113/2012**  
**state Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary**  
**FIR no. 74/2012**  
**PS Crime Branch**

12.02.2026

Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail in person through VC without any  
prior permission alongwith Mr. S.B. Pandey.  
Accused is warned to be careful in future.  
IO SI Sachin in person.

Accused as well as his counsel submit that they have  
already received copy of supplementary charge-sheet.

Now the main charge-sheet has been supplied to  
accused through his counsel against acknowledgment.

Put up for scrutiny of documents/ arguments/  
framing of charge on **13.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Special Judge, NDPS,**  
**Central,THC, Delhi/12.02.2026**