

SC 13-2012 (13113-2012)
State Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary
FIR NO. 74/2012 PS Crime Branch

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person with Ld. counsels Sh. S.B.
Pandey and Sh. Nishant Jaiswal.

Today matter is fixed for arguments/ arguments of
charge.

On the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the state, issue
notice to all IOs to appear in person, returnable on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments/ framing of charge on
09.04.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/13.03.2026