

SC 13-2012 (13113-2012)
State Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary
FIR NO. 74/2012
PS Crime Branch

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary on bail in
person with Ld. counsels Sh. Santosh Kumar and Sh.
Nishant Jaiswal.
IO SI Sachin Kumar in person.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments/ framing of
charge qua the present accused. However, Ld. counsels for
accused submit that the Ld. Main Arguing Counsel is not well
today.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments/ framing of charge on
27.04.2026.

At the request of Ld. counsel for accused, date is
changed to **08.05.2026**. The date i.e. 27.04.2026 is hereby stand
cancelled. **Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
the NDOH.**

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/09.04.2026