

3 SC 13-2012 (13113-2012)
State Vs. Ravinder Kumar Chaudhary
FIR NO. 74/2012
PS Crime Branch

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail in this case along-with
Ld. Counsels Sh. S.B. Pandey and Sh. Nishant
Jaiswal.
IO/ ASI Sanjeev in person.
IO/ ASI Sachin Singh is absent.

Part arguments have been advanced on behalf of
accused Ravinder Kumar Choudhary.

Ld. Counsel for accused has placed on record copy
of certain judgments passed by Hon'ble Constitutional Courts.
Taken on record.

To come up for addressing further arguments on
NDOH.

Fresh notice be issued to IO/ ASI Sachin Singh and
IO/ Insp. P.C. Yadav through SHO concerned for NDOH.

ASI Sanjeev is also bound down for the NDOH.

To come up on **30.06.2026**.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/08.05.2026